



Business Regulation Bylaw No. 7538, Amendment Bylaw No. 10172

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Business Regulation Bylaw No. 7538, as amended, is further amended at Section 24.1 by deleting subsection (e) and replacing it with the following:
 - "(e) makes any false or misleading statement, commits an offence and upon conviction shall be liable to a fine of not more than Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00), in addition to the costs of the prosecution, and where the offence is a continuing one, each day that the offence is continued shall constitute a separate offence. "
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Business Regulation Bylaw No. 7538, Amendment Bylaw No. 10172".

MAR 2 3 2020 CITY OF FIRST READING RICHMOND APPROVED MAR 2 3 2020 for content by SECOND READING originating dept. MAR 2 3 2020 'AI THIRD READING APPROVED for legality by Solicitor LEGAL REQUIREMENTS SATISFIED ADOPTED

MAYOR

CORPORATE OFFICER